| # 15/5/2 (00 | Lili | CC VLPC1801 | 9746, U | DANJIKK BAN | |
|--|---------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| INS. CASE OWNER | iks | ASSIGN | | Date / Tir | >10/10/18 |
| Surveyor | -010 | 1871 | | Registered in Merimen: | |
| Pre-assign / CCU | /FTE ob. | 7 1/1 | | 1 1 1 | mod well |
| Insured Vehicle No | 5195 | +5 A | Claim No. | 18/18/18 | NA 100 ONTO 28 |
| *** | | ETNUK MING. | Policy No. | F18VD | 141161884 |
| Name of Insured | 100000 | un | Make / Model | THUDTA | |
| Insured Tel No. | 50 | D.O.A: VI 10 18 | Place of Acciden | - 1 VI | I CONTO ME |
| Is driver the owner | | Nature of Accident : | C.S. Marsen Correction | | |
| | me/Age: UBE \$1-600 | meeye | OI GIA REPOR | T: FES / NO ; TP GIA | |
| Driver Tel | No.: | (V/L. YES / NO.) | Insured Liability | % Fina | d? Yes/No |
| SUU 100 | 17m | | | • | |
| INSRS: | INSF | RS: | INSRS: | - | INSRS: |
| WSP: ONL | WSF WSF | | WSP: Tel: | * # | WSP: Tel: |
| Tel: | Tel: | ility: | Liability: | R S | Liability: |
| RMKS: | RMI | ks: | RMKS: | 0_0 | RMKS: |
| Date/ Time | | F + 15 . 52-1 | | | DATE (DIC |
| 11/ | 7m (021/m -) | 4 4 11575 A | | STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st): | DATE / PIC |
| M/11/18 | | | | Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): | |
| 1 | | | | Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-picl | cup): |
| /N/ | | | | Call Ol: | |
| Mknc | - 510 2 M | amus to Analise | | After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check L | ist: Handler Typist |
| 4(11/10 | | | | Nonfication lfr (if non-pic | |
| Afluit - | File pluss +1 - | type marelale | | After call ltr to OI: | |
| | 1 | Л | | Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: | |
| 2/2/191 - | - DV SerA | | | Final Repair Bill: | |
| 1101.0 | C1 | N. 5 1 . tues | | Car Rental Invoice: | |
| 11/3/19 - | File John | rpu tretuse. | | Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : | |
| | 1 | | | Medical Bill | |
| | | | | PIR | |
| | | | | Mandale/Reject Instruc LOD | tion: |
| | | | | Payment Breakdown Fe | orn: |
| PRELIMINARY ADVICE | E Date/Time: | Sent By: | | Post-Repair Photos: | |
| FINALIZATION | Date/Time: | Confirm with: | | Others; Confirm by: | |
| Renair Cost: | SS (| days) Reduction: | % | Em | ul Call |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT | Date/Time: 2 2 19 | Confirm with | TU | Email Cal | Suc |
| Final Liability: Repair Cost: WAG | SS 1434 81 | d / Assessed) BOLA S/N 40. : | MIC | If No or B 28, Ass. Lie | Y. |
| Loss of Rental (LOR): | 22 Jm.m | 2 days) XIW | W | | RENT? |
| Loss of Use (LOU): | SS - (S | x days) | | 12/13 | 0111 |
| Loss of Income (LOH): LOR only LOU on | ss — (s | x days) LOR + LO Tick only | onel | | 1 |
| GIA/LT Search | SS Z.00 | LANK TIAN TIKE UMY | | 1 | |
| Medical: | S\$ — | | | 1) Claim status: North | Reject/Private Settle |
| Disbursement: | ss – | (e.g. Tow/ Independ | tent) | 2) Report Format: | 45V-W |
| Legal Cost Total: | ss 1639.01 | Global Sum S\$: | | | |
| FINAL PAYMENT | Date/Time: | Confirm with: | N. 11.1 | Email Cal | |
| Payee 1: | ss 1639.01 | | tur Pte Ud | 1 | |
| Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.) | SS SS | Name 2: Name 3: | | | |
| Payce 5. (Strike II N.A.) | 3.3 | 174034 27 | | | |

| ASS. REC. BY: MCrcus | · LPE/ |
|--|--|
| 7 | ASSIGNMENT |
| From: Date: | Veh No: SLU /OS 3/4 Yr Regn: \$1/7 Type: M. Carl M. Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / |
| OD TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV | Truck / Trailer or CA / |
| To Inspect Vehicle No: SLU 10 | 53M Make: Toxfof C-HR c.c 1/9 |
| at Workshop m/s | Colour Steel A/C: Insured / Std / NI / N |
| of | Sp.Reading / 43 3/ T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N |
| Insured: | Eng/No: |
| Policy No. | CINO: NAXIO 2009324 |
| Claims No. | Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt |
| Sum Insured: Excess: | Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| (Client's Record) | Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| Make of Veh: | Modi: Nil (SIRim / STD A/Rim or |
| | Tyre Size: F: 225/50 R/L |
| (Policy Condition) | R: |
| Remark: The veh had commenced its | N/S O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC) OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / |
| repair at the time of inspection. | TOYO / YOKO or |
| Bal. or Market Value: | Front Rear |
| IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or | No R/Bal P P/Bal 6 |
| GIA PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or | No 1/Bal 6 |
| Est. Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or | mm dan. 6 mi |
| Lum Sum: /3/ % 3 Val.: Yes or | -01.010 |
| 1.10 | CR 227 |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS | Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or hicle: IN / OUT |
| Date: Person Contacted: | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collisio |
| Date Time Action / Instruction | |
| 7/11/18 Contina find by | # 1343. w.l. Ad you (Red \$ 1668.75/ 55%. |
| 1.0 | |
| | (Red \$ 1668.75/57). |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report | Days Of Repair: |
| 1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to? | Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: |
| 2) | Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi |
| | : Interview (\$) Photos |
| Report Format : | : Tech. Invs (\$) Others |
| Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ | : Weekend (\$ |
| | TOTAL |
| | 1976 |

(68/11/13) wef



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| | | Affiliated to Federation Internation | | | |
|---------------|---|---|---|------------------------|--|
| ON | PAC INSURANCE | BHD | Ref : CC4/LPC1801 | 9746/Upb3 | |
| 300 I #17- | BEACH ROAD 04/07 THE CONCC | DURSESINGAPORE 199555 | Date: 30-10-2018 Code: LPC2 | | |
| 1. | | Policy Particulars | :- THIRD PARTY CLA | AIM | |
| | Insured Veh. | SFG 575A | Veh. Inspected | SLU 1053M | |
| | Policy No. | | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 | |
| | Claim No. | | Excess (\$) | 0.00 | |
| | Assign From | | Assign Date | 30/10/2018 | |
| 2. | | Vehicle Parti | culars & Condition | | |
| | Make & Model | | c.c | 0 | |
| | Engine No. | HIDDEN | Year of Reg. | | |
| | Chassis No. | | Colour Steering Modification | | |
| | Odometer | 9 | | | |
| | Brakes | | | | |
| | General | | | | |
| 3. | | Condit | ions of Tyres | | |
| | | Size | Make | Balance | |
| | R/H Front Tyre | | | mm | |
| | L/H Front Tyre | | | mm | |
| | R/H Rear Tyre | | | mm | |
| | L/H Rear Tyre | | | mm | |
| 4. | | Descript | ion of Damages | | |
| 5. | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Genera | al Information | | |
| | Accident Date | 26/10/2018 | Inspection Date | 16/11/2018 | |
| | Survey held at | SME MOTOR PTE LTD | | | |
| | SHILLS WEILDS | 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-15 (AUTOBAY @KAKI BUI SINGAPORE 417883 | KIT) | | |
| 5a. | | | Remarks | | |
| | A)THE INSPECTION | ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI | THOUT PREJUDICE" BA WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR | ASIS. ISED REPAIRS. | |

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

19.11.2018

Our ref:

CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3

The Motor Claims Department M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SLU1053M

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 16.11.2018 at the premises of M/s SME Motor Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

| Workshop Estimate Amount | : S\$ | 3,011.75 |
|--------------------------|-------|----------|
| Revised Estimate Amount | : S\$ | 1,097.00 |
| "Check" Items Amount | : S\$ | - |
| Market Value | : S\$ | - |
| LTA Reimbursement Value | : S\$ | - |
| Nett Value | : S\$ | 2 |

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Front Portion

near-side from

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

2 days

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA

Licensed Appraiser

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

| winer ID Type: | Singapore NRIC |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| owner ID: Yehicle Details | 9367H |
| ehicle No.: | SLU1053M |
| ehicle to be Exported: | No |
| ntended Deregistration Date: | 16 Nov 2018 |
| ehicle Make: | TOYOTA |
| ehicle Model: | C-HR 1.2S-T 4WD CVT |
| rimary Colour: | Black |
| Manufacturing Year: | 2017 |
| ngine No.: | 8NRU089637 |
| chassis No.: | NGX502009324 |
| Maximum Power Output: | 85.0 kW (113 bhp) |
| Open Market Value: | \$26,205.00 |
| Original Registration Date: | 30 Aug 2017 |
| irst Registration Date: | 30 Aug 2017 |
| ransfer Count: | 1 |
| Actual ARF Paid: ntended PARF Rebate Details | \$28,687.00 |
| PARF Eligibility: | Yes |
| PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: | 29 Aug 2027 |
| PARF Rebate Amount: ntended COE Rebate Details | \$21,515.00 |
| COE Expiry Date: | 29 Aug 2027 |
| COE Category: | A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp) |
| COE Period(Years): | 10 |
| QP Paid: | \$42,900.00 |
| COE Rebate Amount: | \$37,687.00 |
| Total Rebate Amount: | \$59,202.00 |

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Nov 2018

ОК

SME Motor Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-15 Autobay@KakiBukit Singapore 417883 TEL: 67476106 (6 lines) FAX: 67442368 Email: service@smemotor.com.sg GST:201119451E RCB NO:201119451E

Not Alled when the Alle 2 d.

M/S:

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

300, Beach Road, #17-04/07

THE CONCOURSE

Singapore 199555

TEL:

62507388

FAX: 62963767

ATTN: Motor Claim Department Your Ref No:

18/LP/TP-217 (10)

Claim Type:

Third Party

Estimate No: EST000446

Date:

30 Oct 2018

Policy No:

1800020693

Veh Reg No:

SLU1053M

Make/Model:

TOYOTA CHR

Reg. Date:

30/08/2017

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SLU1053M

| | Description | U/Price Quantity | Cost | Amount |
|---|------------------------|--|-----------|--------------|
| | | | <u>SS</u> | <u>S\$</u> |
| | Parts | 4 | | |
| 1 | FRT BUMPER | | 350.00 🗷 | (|
| 2 | FRT BUMPER RETAINER LH | IPC 17 | 75.00 CK | |
| 3 | FRT BUMPER CLIP | 10PC 1RC | 20.00 | 7000 7000 |
| 4 | LH HEADLAMP | IPC 3CC | 800.00 _ | |
| | | | 245.00 | |
| | | Add 15% | 336.75 | 2,581.75 |
| | Labour | | | 10 |
| 5 | WIRE CHECKING | 1 UNIT | 30.00 2 | |
| 6 | LABOUR CHARGE | | 200.00 /4 | 10- |
| 7 | SPRAY PAINTING | 1 UNIT | 200.00 L | |
| | | | | 430.00 |
| | | Amount Before Excess | | S\$ 3,011.75 |
| | | Add GST @ 7% | | 210.82 |
| | | Total Amount payable | | S\$ 3,222.57 |
| | | TWO ULNIDDED TWENTY TWO AND CENTS FIFT | V CEVEN | ONLY |

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY TWO AND CENTS FIFTY SEVEN ONLY

| Tark Anto (| Co sultants | nence notify | |
|--|--|-------------------|--------------|
| the Repair | er of the follo | owing: | |
| To resurve | y Delorerans | s) during result | vey |
| The second secon | A REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF | O Marin | need books |
| Parts prod Third part | | | NOTES AND IN |
| | A Private la | THE THEMSELD | eved and |
| | | | any |
| | | | |
| Aut i | | | |
| Signature | 14 | | |
| Date: | | The second second | |

For SME Motor Pte Ltd

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE



合興汽車零件私人有限公司

HE XING AUTO PARTS PTE LTD

MAIN OFFICE: No. 76 DUNLOP STREET, SINGAPORE 209403
TOYOTA / LEXUS / MITSUBISHI / FORD / WINDSCREEN / CHEVROLET /
DAIHATSU / KIA / SUZUKI / HONDA
TEL: 6291 2827 FAX: 6296 4390

A/C: 6291 1886 FAX: 6291 7717

Co. Reg. No: 200310923R GST Reg. No: 20-0310923-R

M/S: SME MOTOR PTE LTD

1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6

#02-15/16/17/18 AUTOBAY (@KAKI BUKIT

SINGAPORE 417883

SLU1053M SEBAST TAX INVOICE

NO:

DLI9210884

PAGE DATE

28/11/2018

A/C CODE:

LDSM446

TERMS

CR

| | Part No | Description | Location | Qty | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------|------|------------|------------|
| Ó., | - D/O N DDO00331/25 | | | | SIN | SIN |
| Ou | r D/O No: DDO9022475 | HEADLAMP UNIT HALO LH | DB1G23 | 40 | arm no | 900.00 |
| 1 | T81170-10870 | HEADLAMP ONLI HALO LH | DBIGGS | 1 | 800.00 | 800.00 |
| 2 | T52161-16010-1 | CLIP,FR BUMPER | DDS | 10 | 2.00 | 20.00 |
| | | TOTA | L QUANTITY: | 11 | TOTAL | SIN 820.00 |
| | | | | ADD | GST @ 7% | 57.40 |
| | | | | GRAN | ID TOTAL | SIN 877.40 |

#02-18

Print / MT / 28/11/2018 2:40:55 PM

SALESMAN: MT

This document is computer generated. No signature required.

GOODS SOLD ARE NOT RETURNABLE

E. & O. E.

GOODS RECEIVED BY



Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 30 October, 2018 12:57 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG; service@smemotor.com.sg

Subject:

Our Ref: TBA (SFG575A) TP vehicle SLU1053m

Attachments:

30102018125130.pdf

Dear Catherine/Nivitha

Please refer to the attached and arrange TP survey.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

30.10.2018 @ 1.10pm Jacob uh not in.

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 20 November 2018 5:32 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/021078 (SFG575A) TP vehicle SLU1053m

Attachments:

SAS2498380 (1).PDF

Dear Shu Pei

Please see attached for our Insured's GIA report.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 19 November, 2018 6:00 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/021078 (SFG575A) TP vehicle SLU1053m

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SLU 1053M at M/s SME Motor Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>
Sent: Friday, 16 November 2018 3:59 PM
To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref : 18/18/18/VP05/021078 (SFG575A) TP vehicle SLU1053m

Dear Shu Pei

Please see attached for our Insured's GIA report.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 16 November, 2018 11:11 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref : TBA (SFG575A) TP vehicle SLU1053m

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 30 October 2018 1:13 PM

To: 'ONG LI LI' < llong@lonpac.com; assignments assignments@lkkauto.com>
Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' mt.claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: TBA (SFG575A) TP vehicle SLU1053m

Dear Li Li,

Thank you for the assignment.

· Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 30 October, 2018 12:57 PM

To: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <<u>admin-d@lkkauto.com</u>>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <<u>mt_claim@lonpac.com</u>>; <u>service@smemotor.com.sg</u>

Subject: Our Ref: TBA (SFG575A) TP vehicle SLU1053m

Dear Catherine/Nivitha

Please refer to the attached and arrange TP survey.

Regards, Ong Li Li Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555 Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From:

ying@smemotor.com.sg

Sent:

Monday, 24 December 2018 12:44 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: Your ref: SLU 1053M Our Ref: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SFG 575A(LONPAC) & SLU 1053M ON 26/10/2018]

Attachments:

3403_001.pdf

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Our LOD as attached, kindly let us have your offer soonest possible.

thanks & regards

YING

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, December 22, 2018 12:27 PM

To: ying@smemotor.com.sg

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Your ref: SLU 1053M Our Ref: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFG 575A(LONPAC) &

SLU 1053M ON 26/10/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

For COR, surveyor recommended amount at P/P \$1,343.00(before GST) with 2 repair days.

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents (ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 20 November 2018 11:22 AM

To: 'ying@smemotor.com.sg' <ying@smemotor.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Your ref: SLU 1053M Our Ref: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFG 575A(LONPAC) & SLU

1053M ON 26/10/2018]

Your ref: SLU 1053M

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFG 575A(LONPAC) & SLU 1053M ON 26/10/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 21 January 2019 12:12 PM

To:

'ONG LI LI'

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject:

<Seek Mandate> Our Ref: 18/18/VP05/021078 (SFG575A) TP vehicle

SLU1053m *LKK REF: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3q2

Attachments:

LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf

Lonpac Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020557 LKK Ref: CC4/LPC18007456/R1pb3n2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 19/11/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

The accident occurred when our insured driver reversed and collided onto third party parked vehicle. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

Summary to offer to third party repairer, "SME MOTOR PTE LTD" is as follows: -

| | Claimed Amount | Revised Amount |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|
| 1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) | \$ 3,222.57 | \$ 1,437.01 |
| 2. Loss of Rental (2days x \$120.00) | \$ 240.00 | \$ 200.00 (2days x \$100.00) |
| 3. LTA/ GIA Search fee | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 |
| Total | \$ 3,464.57 | \$ 1,639.01 |

^{**02}days recommendation for repair.

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 November 2018 5:32 PM To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 January 2019 12:53 PM

To:

'ying@smemotor.com.sg'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your ref: SLU 1053M Our Ref: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SFG 575A(LONPAC) & SLU 1053M ON 26/10/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows:-

Cost of Repair (w/GST)

\$ 1,437.01

2. Loss of Rental (2days x \$100.00)

\$ 200.00

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee

\$ 2.00

Total \$ 1,639.01

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ying@smemotor.com.sg <ying@smemotor.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 24 December 2018 12:44 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your ref: SLU 1053M Our Ref: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFG 575A(LONPAC) &

SLU 1053M ON 26/10/2018]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Our LOD as attached, kindly let us have your offer soonest possible.

From:

ying@smemotor.com.sg

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 January 2019 2:01 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your ref: SLU 1053M Our Ref: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SFG 575A(LONPAC) & SLU 1053M ON 26/10/2018]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Accepted your offer, kindly send us your DV for completion.

thanks & regards

ying

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2019 12:53 PM

To: ying@smemotor.com.sg

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Your ref: SLU 1053M Our Ref: CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFG 575A(LONPAC) &

SLU 1053M ON 26/10/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows:-

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)

\$1,437.01

2. Loss of Rental (2days x \$100.00)

\$ 200.00

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee

\$ 2.00

Total \$ 1,639.01

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| 10 | | Affiliated to Federation Internation | nale Des Experts En Autom | nobile |
|----------------|---|--|--|-------------------------|
| ONF | AC INSURANCE | BHD | Ref : CC4/LPC18019 | 9746/Upb3n2 |
| 300 E #17-0 | BEACH ROAD 04/07 THE CONCC | OURSESINGAPORE 199555 | Date: 13-03-2019 Code: LPC2 | |
| 1. | | Policy Particulars | rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM | |
| | Insured Veh. | SFG 575A | Veh. Inspected | SLU 1053M |
| | Policy No. | Z18VP05019887 | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 |
| | Claim No. | 18/18/18/VP05/021078 | Excess (\$) | 0.00 |
| | Assign From | ONG LI LI | Assign Date | 30/10/2018 |
| 2. | | Vehicle Parti | culars & Condition | |
| | Make & Model | TOYOTA C-HR (A) | c.c | 1196 |
| | Engine No. | HIDDEN | Year of Reg. | 2017 |
| | Chassis No. | NGX502009324 | Colour | BLACK |
| | Odometer | 14336 | Steering | IN ORDER |
| | Brakes | IN ORDER | Modification | SPORTS RIM |
| | General | GOOD | | |
| 3. | | Condit | ions of Tyres | |
| 10/1 | | Size | Make | Balance |
| | R/H Front Tyre | 225/50 R18 | MICHELIN | 6 mm |
| | L/H Front Tyre | 225/50 R18 | MICHELIN | 6 mm |
| | R/H Rear Tyre | 225/50 R18 | MICHELIN | 6 mm |
| | L/H Rear Tyre | 225/50 R18 | MICHELIN | 6 mm |
| 4. | | Descript | ion of Damages | |
| | THE VEHICLE SU | STAINED DAMAGES AT THE NA | S FRONT PORTION. | |
| | DAMAGES SEE D | ETAILS. | | |
| 5. | | Gener | al Information | HOSE THE REAL PROPERTY. |
| | Accident Date | 26/10/2018 | Inspection Date | 16/11/2018 |
| | Survey held at | SME MOTOR PTE LTD | | |
| | | 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-15 (AUTOBAY @KAKI BU SINGAPORE 417883 | KIT) | |
| 5a. | (A. C. S. | Charles and the Control of the Contr | Remarks | ST WINDSELVEN |
| | A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN | ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, | ITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR | ISIS. ISED REPAIRS. |

Estimate Days of Repair

2 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

1,343.00

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLU 1053M

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS

| Qty | Description of Parts | Condition | Estimate By Workshop (\$)) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|---|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|
| | REPLACEMENT OF PARTS | | | |
| 1 | FRT BUMPER (WCP) | TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR | 1,350.00 | |
| 1 | FRT BUMPER RETAINER LH (WCP) | NOT NECESSARY | 75.00 | |
| 10 | FRT BUMPER CLIP (WCP) | NECESSARY | 20.00 | 20.00 |
| 1 | LH HEADLAMP (WCP) | SCRATCHED | | 800.00 |
| | COST PLUS 15% | | 336.75 | 123.00 |
| | | | 2,581.75 | 943.00 |
| | LABOUR | | | |
| | WIRE CHECKING . | | 30.00 | 20.00 |
| | LABOUR CHARGES.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRT BUMPER. | | 200.00 | 180.00 |
| | SPRAY PAINTING. | | 200.00 | 200.00 |
| | Professional = not screen hope of | | 430.00 | 400.00 |
| | GRAND TOTAL | | 3,011.75 | 1,343.00 |

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18019746/Upb3n2

CHUA KANG SENG

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatscever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.